% P uonton Siate Task Order Amendment

Department of Transportation

All terms and conditions of this agreement are in full Y 924
force and effect for this Task Order document. Agreement No. 5
Task No. AD
On-Call Agreement Manager Information Amendment No. 01
Agreament Manager Phone Org. Mailstop
George Humphrey 360-905-2296 442002 S-15
Mailing Address
PO Box 1709 Vancouver WA 98668-1709
Project Manager Information (If different from On-Call Agreement Manager)
Project Manager Phone Org. Mailstop
Doug Ficco 360-737-2726 441101 S-15
Mailing Address
PO Box 1709 Vancouver WA  98668-1709
Project Information
Project Title
Columbia River Crossing Project
Siate Route Nols). County(s)
I-5 Clark
Task Schedule
AmdhdmentSitbige. || YesiEnd uta —No payment will be made for work done PRIOR to Amendment
October 1, 2007 June 30, 2008 Start Date or for work done AFTER Task End Date
Task Cost
Prior Task Amount _) $23,678,649.00 This section required if there is Fed. Aid Part.
Work Order No. Org. Code Amount Fed. Aid Part.? Fed. Aid Project No. |Fed. Aid Part. %
XL 2268 441101 $0.00 | O Yes| @ No
O Yes O No
O Yes O No
QO Yes O No
Q Yes O No
O Yes O No
O Yes O No
QO Yes| O No
O Yes O No
O Yes ONo
Amended Task Amount ——)
Total Task Amount —> $23,678,649.00
Consultant Information
Prime Consultant Contact
David Evans & Associates, Inc. - Vancouver Jay Lyman
Address )
700 Washington Street, Suite 300 Vancouver WA  98660-3177
Phone Fax E-Mail Federal I.D. No.
360-737-2726 360-737-0294 lymanj @columbiarivercrossing.org | 93-0661195
Are there any Subconsultants working on this Amendment? Bl Yes [INo
If Yes, complete the Subconsultant Worksheet and return with signed Task Amendment.
Approval Signatures_ ****Note: Two original signed Documents are r ufred;ﬁ? 7
4 ; M / L - = L ':(" =
Consultant Waslﬁingtof State Depan7[m of Transportation

Agreement Manager (Signature requaired for execution of docurnent OMLY for Commumications DOT Form 130-010 EF
and Public involvernent and Ervirormental Services Agreements) Revised 11/2003




Agreement No. Y 9245

Task No. AD
Amendment No. 01
Scope of Task Order —
Provide description of work and reference attachments for prime consultant and all BEDIL ue: Dele
subconsultants (to include detailed description of work schedule and estimate).
Reallocation of funds in accordance with the attached scope and estimate.
Distribution: Originals: B Consultant Copies: [ File [ Consultant Services
B Accountant B Task Manager B Other Doug Ficco, R Funkhouser
DOT Form 130-010A EF B. McMullen

Revised 8/2003




Subconsultant Work Sheet

Agreement | Task No. ' Amendment Amount
No. No.
Y 9245 AD 01 $0.00
Subconsultant Name . Contact
Michael Minor & Associates, Inc. - Michael Minor
Address :
4923 SE 36th Avenue Portland OR 97202
Phone | Fax E-Mail Federal I.D. No.
503-220-0495 503-775-4646 mminor@drnoise.com 93-1218882
UBI No. D/M/WBE Part.? | D/M/WBE No.
601 297 868 @ Yes ONo | D3M5916853 Amount $ $22,000.00
Subconsultant Name Contact
Parametrix, Inc. ) Jeff Heilman
Address
700 NE Multnomah, Suite 1000 Portland OR 97232
Phone Fax E-Mail | Federal 1.D. No.
503-233-2400 503-233-4825 jheilman @ parametrix.com 90-0914810
UBI No. | D/M/WBE Part.? D/M/WBE No.
600 135 349 'O Yes @No Amount $ -$22,000.00
Subconsultant Name Contact
Parsons Brinckerhoff Quade & Douglas, Inc. Robin McNight
Address
400SW 6th, Suite 802 Portland OR  97204-1628
Phone | Fax | E-Mail Federal I.D. No.
503-274-2293 503-274-1412 mcnight @pbworld.com - 11-1531569
UBI No. D/M/WBE Part.? D/M/WBE No.
600 544 212 O Yes @ No Amount $ -$111,812.00
Subconsultant Name | Contact
PB Consult, Inc. - Brent Baker
Address
999 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Seattle WA 98104
Phone | Fax E-Mail ' Federal 1.D. No.
206-382-5284 206-382-5222 baker@pbworld.com 13-4142817
UBI No. D/M/WBE Part.? D/M/WBE No.
602 137 126 'OYes @No | Amount $ $111,812.00

Subconsultant(s) Total il

Net Amount to Prime [Jijii




r . Fy
¥y B~ =< |

f:: ) L | | ry"-,“-? !’7‘
P

\/ &

Task AD
Amendment No. 1

Agreement Number Y-9245

Reallocation of Funds

July 24, 2007



Purpose

The purpose of this amendment is to reallocate funds between subconsultants and subtasks in
order to accomplish the following:

1. Envirolssues, Work Element 4.0: The total budget for direct expenses is $143,500. This
amount was distributed among tasks 4.2 ($17,500), 4.3 ($86,000) and 4.5 ($40,000). Itis -
appropriate to charge Linda Mullen’s travel expenses to Task 4.1: Communications Team
Project Management and Quality Control. We would like to redistribute the total expenses as
follows:

Task 4.1: $15,000

Task 4.2: $12,500

Task 4.3: $81,000

Task 4.5: $35,000

2. Michael Minor & Associates, Work Element 6.0: We are asking for a $22,000 shift in
budget from Parametrix, Task 6.8 to Michael Minor, Task 6.9 due to the following issues:

= Supplemental bridge alternative

» HCT alignments past Clark College

= Noise monitoring at 40 additional locations in the project corridor

Michael Minor has found that the level of highway noise modeling is substantially more difficult
and involved than assumed during the initial scope and budget process. The number of project
meetings and requirements for noise monitoring ROE’s have also added extra work to the
project’s scope. The increase in budget will go to cover the added noise and vibration analysis
and mitigation required for this project.

3. Parametrix, Work Element 6.0: The $22,000 increase in Michael Minor’s budget will be
transferred from Task 6.8.

4. DEA/ATS Consulting, Work Element 6.0: DEA has authorized ATS Consulting as a
vendor in order to assist Minor Minor with the LRT alignments and to meet the tight time
schedule. DEA has sufficient expense budget under Work Element 1.0. As this expense
technically falls under Work Element 6.0, we request that $31,300 be transferred to Task 6.9:
Technical Reports and DEIS Support.

5. PB and PB Consult, Work Element 8.0: Scott Danielson was originally budgeted for
$106,812 in labor and $5,000 in expenses under PB for a total of $111,812. Effective November
1, 2006, Scott transferred to PB Consult. It is appropriate that this money be transferred to PB
Consult as follows: $107,250 in labor and $4,562 in expenses.

G:\DEA\WDOTO00000330\0000CON\0030Contract\Task AD\Task AD Amendments\Task AD Amend 1 SOW 7-23-07.doc

Task AD, Amendment No. 1 1 July 24, 2007
Reallocation of Budget



Columbia River Crossing

o of Transportation

1 Oregan T

Task No. AD, Amendment No. 1

P

Washington State Department of Tra

July 24, 2007
David Evans and Associates, inc.

Assigned

Staft/ Billing

Rate

Task Description

1909 (mioL
“r
sasuodxy =
w| o
walslstiediilie] o
1800
3 | o
= |
.my [ 7 | ' fl
.m. anoy
- _ _
| S N - _ _ L)
S I B E T o e e
woly  Orees
K . —t 4+t 4 t _
m wullsog suders zopienl  Zrv9s
= i i1 1l [
o ioeupioo aofasg 'meysl G425 |
w ! |
1018UI007) 13011 101 B2 nes |
| ojepossy ‘Woy EL505
| ojuossy ‘wollund]  vO'ELS
compossy]  0US0IS
£ OIER0ssy uuosssd] 962015
— == e == bt t—t———t—
EOloposSy ‘el 95°CLLS
e - —— —- -t q —..*:._ f—b— ~}—t—t
ojEossy us uoani|  SKO5IS (] _ _ { | | i
i1
|__ i L |

- =
Budget per Sllﬂl




Columbia River Crossing

Washington State Department of Transportation / Oregon Department of Transportation

Task No. AD, Amendment No. 1
July 24, 2007
David Evans and Associates, Inc.

Michael Minor & Associates, Inc.
Assigned 5
Staff/ Billing ‘I £ |
Rate -
o
1= o
£ =
s | £
2 2
= =
I3
= & Labor
=l o5 Summary
|
a_aw (=] "] 2
Task Description g | 5 g 8
'8_ | £ g - 5 =
®w | @ 5 ] o =
! S d =
i e TS Spm = - ! =N |2 Tl 9SSR
Work Element 6.0: Environmental o 110 | 110 220§ 22,000 S - |$ 22000
6.1 Environmental Team Project Man;: izmeni and Quality Control 1 i = _Jig ST R s $ ST
fi 2 [1°PA Public Involvement Suppont .r - |8 - S ]
8.3 Engineering, Traflic and Transit Team Suppori o o 1s - s =is
6.4 Reoulatory Agency Coordination and Compli ince. ! _'_ O A | [ SRR $ -
6.5 Cultural and Relaled Flusoure: - Ceordination L i s - § -
6.6 Allerr lives Refinement _ i L 18 z $ E
| 6.7 DFIS Frame work i _I5 > S 3
| S8 TohacwiBepons = o i 2 2l s =
6.8 Technical Reporis and DEIS Suppor 130 [ T30 22018  22000] s 22000
6.10 Dr.it Environmenial Impact Stilement ke = It = $ =
6.11 Public Comment Period and LPA Adoption i - 1S s -
6.12 G .agraphic Inform::1ion Systems Support - 1S - $ et
6.13 Sul.unability Plan _ F-A S = s -
Total Hours} 110 ' 110 220
—r
g1 8
Budget Per s:anl b e s 22000 S = I8 22,000
s @




Columbia River Crossing

Washington State Department of Transportation / Oregon Department of Transportation

Task No. AD, Amendment No. 1
July 24, 2007
David Evans and Associates, Inc.

Assigned
Staff/ Billing
Rate

Task Description E g
3 & g
3 di 2
Wark Element 6.0: Enviranmental _ s (22p00)) S - 15 22,000))
6.1 _Environmontal Team Proj | hivinao ment and Quality Control s - R | -
6.2 NEPA Public invelver ot Support pilie [N [ | PR
6.3 Enine ring, Trafiic and Transit Team Support S - = -
B.4 Beooatory Agongy Coordirlion and Compliance o Bie AR 5 -
_6.5 Cullural and Flolat g Beearces Coordination £ = DA NS =
66 Alomilives Refinement I - s -
6.7 DE!S Framework 13 BRI $ <
6.8 Techncial Aeporis sa 4 = 2 B2 o (@000 ETE L TS (22,000)
6.9 Tuchnical Reports and DEIS Supporl 5 3
8.10 Draft Environmentol Impact S1aicment . s 3 ] =
6.11 Public Comment Pericd and LPA Adoption . o ] . S =
6.12 Geoaraphic Information Sy 1::ms Support g a [ RSt | | i LTSN Lo
6.13 Suslainabifity Plan — S - $ 5
Total Hours| & i [ =
Budget Per Staff|{ § (22,000){ § - S (22,000)




Columbia River Crossing
Washington State Department of Transportation / Oregon Department of Transportation
Task No. AD, Amendment 1
July 24, 2007
David Evans and Associates, Inc.

Assigned
Staff/ Billing
Rate
Labor
Summary
o 2 ]
Task Description a2 8
@ - -] -
= ] -3 -
o
2 /5] & e
Work Element 1.0: Project [1anagement = |8 el (31-30913_-:@:@
1.1 Project Team Oversighi and Coordination o S - H] - S (31,300)| S 31,300
1.2 Proivcl and Agency Coandination Mestiny = RS e S Bitied
| 1.3 Intergovemmental Aareements o z [ o= S =
1.4 Interdiscipinary Coordinafion and Decumentation o : - 5 - P 4 -1 -
1.5 Extaliln) v Review Panels = i e TR [ NN
IWork Element 6.0:_Environmental - E e = i__'_ L S 1 R 31300} S 31,300
6.1 Environmenlal Team Project Management and Qu /' _Control e e e W = 8. - 5 .
6.2 NEPA Public Involverment Supo: /| o =) - TSt S| e s S
| 63 Enuineenna, Trafiic and Trar-(| Team Suppod, . ____ = B i i 1A - TR oo
€.4 Regdlilory Agency Coordination and Compliance —— —— | - ISt =5 5 s
8.5 Cultural and Relaled Resources Coordination - S T S .
66 Allematve, Rel ngment i id 2 NS oSS s ==
6.7 DEIS Framework T [P el T s |
6.8 Technoial Boy uts T | =T E -
| 6.9 Techni ul Reporty and DEIS ¢ uipar - gl — X —= LB - S 31,300 | § 31,300 |
| Imiact S lement = S = S Z
| Period and LEA Adootion = N | ey 3 s
» formalion =, 12ms Sug;- 1 . =l - = ==l e
Plan » 2| i e = 3 ==
5] = TotalHours] S EHE
Budget per Staff| 5 - s -




Columbia River Crossing

Washington State Department of Transportation / Oregon Department of Transportation

July 24, 2007

Task No. AD, Amendment No. 1

David Evans and Associates, Inc.

< =
Assigned %
Staff/ Billing £
o
Rate =
o
&
=
o
=
8
=
g
= Labor
B Summary
— 3 | 8 [
Task Description e g g
g ‘ E - 5 =
w S 2 - 3
2 X o
2 o u =
Work Element 8.0: Highway Planning and Engineering_ - I -400 (a00)|§  (106812)| S  (5000)| § (111,812)
8.1 Di+unn Tom Project Managemient and Quality Control i & i g R || — |8 _ s r
_8.2 Aoency and Public Ouleach Suppor = pEnuis. sislE e L
k. 8.3 Alterrive [Dign Refinement | G, | TR TR | PR |8 ==
____B.4 Supplomental Surveyine and Right-of-Way £ rvices - s = e 3 el
8.5 Conc i1 thal Civil Enviingering - |8 . fin $ i
| 8.6 Conceplual Siructural Enqingering = _IiS 8 2
| 8.7 Preliminary Geolechnigal Engineering e < 5 = = § =]
8.8 Hydrulics Analysis e = |8 : $ =
8.9 Alternalive Cost Estimating I = R i = S =
8.10 Aesthene for Siructures and Land 1 des . ~4i10 (400)| S  (106812)| & (5,000)] $ (111,812)
8.11 CEVP/Value Er iineering oL AL « _IES - AN g S e
| _8.12 Desian Support for Other Disciplin: S PR | e s e |
" Total Hours} -400 400 S
e
s
Budget Per Staff| < s (106812)] § (5.000){ (111,812)
&




Columbia River Crossing
Washington State Department of Transportation / Oregon Department of Transportation
Task No. AD, Amendment No. 1
July 24, 2007
David Evans and Associates, Inc.

’
PB Consult, Inc.
g
Assigned Z
Staff/ Billing 5
Rate =
=
g
=
u
c
o
(&)
@
2
g Labor
& Summary
3 - (=] o E
Task Description 3 8 3
5 ] - 5 =
o 5 @ a s
o ] » o
2 (5] 1] =
Work Element 8.0:_Hinhway Planning ond Engineering .  E 390 |5 § 111,812
B.1 De:vn Tram Project Man enl and Qu. ity Cantro! _ | A - |8 = S e
8.2 Agency and Public Oul«.ch Shpnar : - 185 - S 5
8.3 Altern.|ives Desian Refinement ] ‘ = |8 ; $ -
8.4 Supph 1mental Survevinn and Binht-of-W v Servic S 18 - $ -
8.5 Conceptual Civil Enginciring —p 18 = S -
8.6 Congeplual Structur..| Eninering = ]S - S -
8.7 Prelininary Geolechnical Encincoring L 1 = S &
8.8 Hydraulics Analv:is -, J _ - JpsE = $ =
8.9 Alternative Cost Estin:«ling = 2 E £ eS| | =
8.10 Aeuthetics for Structur - and Lan /i ~ - ) 320 |8 107,250 | $ 4,562 |5 111,812
8.11 CEVP/Value Engineering - S - $ -
8.12 Deion Support for Other Bisciplin = s c 3 =
Work Element 9.0: Inicrdiscplinary Coordination. Documeniation, and Slrateqics =1 | - s - 1S - s -
9.1 Implementation Proiect Man «i@meni and Quality Control | i = IS - $ -
: : = e = = Fe
9.2 Res:.rch Altermnative Delivery = v lems N = BR - S =
9.3 Cenduct inhnruied DiiniConstruct bility Work - hop _ISeastaRins $ =
2.4 Drzil Implement lion Pian 1S - S -
Total Hours 390
o
Budget Per Sta ?ﬂ s 107,250 | § 4,562 | § 111,812




Columbia River Crossing
Washington State Department of Transportation / Oregon Department of Transportation
Task No. AD, Amendment No. 1
July 24, 2007
David Evans and Associates, Inc.

Firm Name

Task Cost Summary

Task Description DEA Envirolssues | Michael Minor| Parametrix PB PB Consult

L]

ork Element 1.0: Project Manag it e
1.1 Project Team Oversight and Coordination

1.2 Project and Agency Coordination Meetings

1.3 Intergovernmental Agreements 98
1.4 Interdiscipilnary Coordination and Documentation

]
o|wlu|v|n|n
y
wn|n|vlnle
-
i
| |en|a]]w|n
;

1.5 Eslablish Experl Review Panels ]

{Work Element 4.0: Communications

|mm !wmmmmm
i

4.1 Communications Team Project Management! and Quality Control
| 4.2 Group Support o

(5,000)|

'

| |en [tn
i
jen

4.3 Communications Malerials (5,000)

4.4 Communicalions Tracking and Response B

Y D [ N [on D
'

(5,000)

i
Lzl

4.5 Public Outreach and Engagement B
| 4.6 Media Support__

i
o
'

4.7 Markel Research

0
i
'

4.8 Project Advertising

22,000

Work _E—i-amgg_lﬁ 6.0: Environmental il -

6.1 Envira%enta_l__ Team Project Management and Qualily Control

B 6.2 NEPA Public Involvemenl Support . s == —
_ 6.3 Engineering, Traffic and Transil Team Support

0
& e |60 [en [ty €9 €0 (£ 16N 1N &1 |6 [ (U0 Imwmwmm
]

6.4 Regulatory Agency Coordination and Compliance -

6.5 Cultural and Relaled Resources Coordination

6.6 Alternatives Refinement N |
6.7 DEIS Framework

}mamexévam!mwm1 Py e P P P P

6.8 Techncial Reporls — e

6.9 Technical Reports and DEIS Supporl

22,000

6.10 Draft Environmental Impact Statemenl

_6.12 Geographic Informalion Sysl Support o
6.13 Sustainability Plan

.
i

|02 o0 2 <n s <n [oa o0 e e en o cn mwwmmmw}wm | w|o|n|n|v
i

mlmaaiﬂ

Work Element 8,0: Highway Planning and Engineering

@] [0 |en en |0 |en 2o 0 [en e [e0 |en [0 [en

mym

(111,812)

| 8.1 Design Team Project Manag Wl and Quality Control

| 8.2 Agency and Public Outeach Support B
8.3 Alternatives Design Refinement
| 8.4 Supplemental Surve and Right-of-Way Services

|~ 8.5 Conceptual Civil Engineering__

| 8.6 Conceplual Siructural Engineering .
8.7 Preliminary Geotechnical Engineering IS |

e e

8.8 Hydraulics Analysi: R
8.9 Alternative Cost Estimating
8.10 Aesthetics for Structures and Landslides

{111,812)

NN L U O P T
|

111,812

v |o|nlolvlnloln] |

» o0,

o |en -memlwmw[mm mmmeﬂmmmiﬁnmmmmmm len Jen [en |en o [en [en

(I (LT I (U Y

__8.11 CEVP/Value Engineering -

B

:
el 0| [ | o |en [en e | miw.:: nlenlinlenon ol lalnlnin] lnine oo oo
s

e len
'

mlwm]wmmmmm ""*:..m‘ € |67 (€ (€9 |€ (60 147 |60 16D
‘

.
[ |00 |0 |00 | [0 [en [en
Mhmkmmmmm

<
'

ol

8.12 Design Support for Other Disciplines s : =

T
|
T
'
T

Total Hours

Budget Per Firm] § - |s - |s  22000]s (220005 (mgi2)s 111812




